



34-48 Cosgrove Road, Enfield NSW 2136

Phone: 02 9737 2100 - Fax: 02 9642 0229



food processor supplies

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**Company Name** Bunzl Food Processor Supplies**Product Name**

BF70604 MARI LES CHINESE HONEY 4LTR

Supplier Code 20145783**Weight / Volume:** 4 litre(s) Bottle**Manufacturing Code** 100645075-003**Product Description**

A blend of selected ingredients designed to be used as a dipping sauce , or to value add fresh meat and poultry portions by imparting flavour and eye appeal.

Physical Structure**Flavour:**

Salty, soy sauce & honey with subtle ginger backnotes.

Appearance:

Very dark brown smooth, high gloss, opaque.

Chemical Structure**Typical Chemical Analysis**

			Method
pH:	3.8 - 4.3		pH Meter
Soluble Solids:	44-48	° Brix	Refractometer
Viscosity:	20-60	cm/2mins	Bostwick Consistometer

Microbiological Data**Limits**

None provided

Recommended directions for use:

1. Dipping Sauce - Use as a dipping sauce for cooked meats.
2. Marinade - Combine approximately 2 parts uncooked meat portions with 1 part marinade. Allow to marinate under refrigeration for at least 30 minutes prior to use. Ideally optimum flavour development will be achieved after 12 hours marination under refrigeration. Variation to flavour level will occur with different marination times.
3. Basting Sauce/Glaze - Baste uncooked meat portions prior to and during cooking by grilling, barbecuing or oven roasting.

Intended Use:

To be used for manufacturing purposes only. Not for retail sale.

Ingredient Listing

Water, Sugar, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (Maize), Honey (Minimum 7.5%), Salt, Sherry [Preservative (220)], Thickener (1422), Colour (150d), Spices, Vegetable Powder, Vegetable Gum (415), Food Acid (330).

Shelf Life & Storage Conditions:

Eighteen (18) months from the date of manufacture.
When stored unopened, in a clean, cool, dry location. The Best Before Date is declared in open code on the label or on packaging.
Keep refrigerated after opening.

Packaging Description

Pack Size (Litres): 4L
Number of packs per carton: 3
Pack Type Outer: Bottles in Carton

Allergen Status:

Refer Nutritional, Allergen and Ingredient Declaration

Nutritional Information:

Refer Nutritional, Allergen and Ingredient Declaration

GMO Status:

NON GMO - exempt from labelling under the Foodstandards Code Volume 2 Section 1.5.2

Country of Origin:

Manufactured In Australia From Local and Imported Ingredients.

Regulatory Status:

This product has been produced in compliance with the joint Australian and New Zealand Food Standards Code Volume 2.

Warning Statements

None provided

Transport, Handling & Distribution

None provided

Final Mode of Consumption

Requires to be cooked

Special Labelling

Kosher Certified NO
Halal Certified NO

Claims on Packs

Packaging will contain Best Before date, batch code, net contents, product name and code.

Barcode

None provided

Address on product label:

Bunzl Food Processor Supplies

34-48 Cosgrove Road, Enfield NSW 2136

Phone: 02 9737 2100

Fax: 02 9642 0229

Product Specification Date:

1/08/2016

Disclaimer:

The information provided is based on the product's manufacturer and a copy of manufacturer's declaration is held on file. We have every reason to believe that the information provided is accurate.

Approval Date

3/04/2017



food processor supplies



Nutritional Information

Product

BF70604 MARI LES CHINESE HONEY 4LTR

per 100 grams

Energy	659.38	kJ
Protein	1.61	g
Fat		
- total	0.21	g
- saturated	0.06	g
Carbohydrates		
- total	34.24	g
- sugars	27.23	g
Sodium	3463.72	mg
Dietary Fibre	0.51	g

Allergen Declaration

Cereals containing gluten & their products; namely wheat, rye, barley, oats & spelt & their hybridised strains	✗
Crustacea & their products	✗
Egg and their products	✗
Fish and their products	✗
Milk and their products	✗
Nuts and sesame seeds and their products	✗
Peanuts and their products	✗
Soy beans and their products	✗
Added sulphites in concentrations of 10mg/kg or more	✓ 48ppm - Sherry [Preservative (220)], Spice, Thickener (1422), Colour (150d)
Royal jelly, bee pollen or propolis and their products	✓ Not Added. Naturally Presents In Honey.
Allium Genus (includes onion, spring onion, leek, garlic)	✗
None to declare	✗

Ingredient Declaration

Water, Sugar, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein (Maize), Honey (Minimum 7.5%), Salt, Sherry [Preservative (220)], Thickener (1422), Colour (150d), Spices, Vegetable Powder, Vegetable Gum (415), Food Acid (330).

NUTRITIONAL information is theoretical only and has been calculated from information obtained from Suppliers Specifications.

ALLERGEN information is based on information obtained from Suppliers Specifications based on raw materials. Though allergens may not exist in the ingredient declaration, this information does not guarantee against possible cross contamination unless stated.